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The SR12 is a powerful spotlight that can reach up to 396m,

with both stepped mode and ramping mode.

ANSI/NEMA FL1 Chart

Modes
Moonli
ght

ECO Low Medium High Turbo Strobe

Output 1lm 10lm 100lm 350lm
800-720

lm
1450-720

lm
1450lm

Beam
Distance

8m 33m 103m 185m 279m 396m -

Runtime 480h 120h 15h 5h10min
5min-1h
55min

1.5min-1.5
h

-

Peak
Intensity

15cd 275cd 2675cd 8525cd 19500cd 39250cd -

IMPACT
RESISTANCE

1m / 3.28ft

WATER
RESISTANCE

IP68 (not for diving)

NOTE

The parameters mentioned above are based on tests conducted under
laboratory conditions (temperature: 25°C), using an 18650 lithium-ion battery

with a capacity of 3000mAh. Variations in temperature, battery, and
environmental factors may affect the test results.

Specifications
 Emitter: 1 high-powered good thrower LED

 Driver: regulated driver

 Battery Option: 1×18650 battery

 Working Voltage: 3.0V-4.2V

 Mode Operation: side switch

 USB Type-C charging

 Material: AL6061-T6 aluminium alloy



 Water Resistance: IP68 waterproof

 Size: 25mm*112.5mm

 Weight: 65g(without battery)

 Reverse polarity protection from improper battery installation.

The temperature protection system activates automatically if the

temperature exceeds 55°C. This system reduces the output current to

maintain an optimal outer temperature, ensuring a better using

experience.

General Operation



Note: Long pressing from off (when locked), you can get the moonlight

mode, but it will turn off when you release the button.Long pressing to

adjust brightness. If you long press again within 1.5 seconds, it will

adjust the brightness in the opposite direction. If you adjust the

brightness again after 1.5 seconds, the direction will remain the same.

When the brightness reaches the maximum, it will flash once to indicate

that the highest brightness has been reached.

Battery Level Indicator

After turning on the SR12, the indicator will display the voltage for 3

seconds.

Green Constant On = 85%-100%

Green Flash = 50%-85%

Red Constant On = 25%-50%

Red Flash = 1%-25%

Note: When the flashlight is on, red indicator will keep flashing when the

remaining battery is lower than 20%. The flashlight automatically turns

off when the battery voltage is lower than 2.7V.

Light Indicator When Charging
Red = Charging

Green = Fully Charged

SR12 offers a USB type-C charging port for convenient charging. Please

connect it with the included charging cable and use a USB power adapter

(not included) with 5V/2A (max) output.



Contact
Please contact us for a refund or replacement if your flashlight has a

problem within the warranty period.

Sofirn Limited:

Tel: +86-755-23440047 Fax: +86-755-23440141

Web: www.sofirnlight.com www.sofirn.cn sofirn.aliexpress.com

E-mail: us@sofirnlight.com eu@sofirnlight.com

service@sofirnlight.com wholesale@sofirn.cn

yx003@sofirn.cn

Please contact us if you have any questions.

If your product is defective please contact us for replacement within

warranty period.

http://www.sofirnlight.com
http://www.sofirn.cn
mailto:us@sofirnlight.com
mailto:eu@sofirnlight.com
mailto:service@sofirnlight.com
mailto:wholesale@sofirn.cn
mailto:yx003@sofirn.cn


SR12 是一款高性能远射手电，能提供最大 396m 的照射距离,

并且有两种照明模式：档位模式和无极模式。

ANSI/NEMA FL1 Chart

模式 月光档 节能档 低亮档 中亮档 高亮档 极亮档 爆闪档

亮 度 1lm 10lm 100lm 350lm
800-720

lm
1450-720

lm
1450lm

续航时间 8m 33m 103m 185m 279m 396m -

射 程 480h 120h 15h 5h10min
5min-1h
55min

1.5min-1.5
h

-

光 强 15cd 275cd 2675cd 8525cd 19500cd 39250cd -

跌落高度 1 米

防水等级 IP68（水下 2 米）

备注

上述参数只是近似值，在实验室环境（25℃）测试得出，可能会因不同的

环境、电池的变化产生影响；续航使用 3000mAh 一节 18650 在温控功能

起作用的前提下测试得出。

产品规格
 灯珠: 1 颗高性能灯珠

 应用电池: 1×18650 锂电池

 工作电压: 3.0V-4.2V

 按键类型: 侧面按键



 USB Type-C 充电

 机身材质: 6061 航天级铝合金

 防水等级: IP68

 尺寸: 25mm*112.5mm

 重量: 65g(不含电池)

 电池安装不当时的反接保护

 先进的智能温控保护：在温度超过 55°C 时自动启动。该系统会降低输出电

流降低亮度，防止过热，确保更好的使用体验。

操作方式



提示: 关机时（锁定时）长按按键可开启月光模式，松手即灭。

开机时长按可调节亮度，如果在 1.5 秒内再次长按，亮度将向相反

方向调节。当亮度达到最大值时，会闪烁一次，表示已达到最高亮度。

电量提示

在开启 SR12 时, 电源指示灯会提示三秒钟电量状态

绿灯 = 85%-100%

绿灯闪烁 = 50%-85%

红灯 = 25%-50%

红灯闪烁 = 1%-25%

提示:开机时红灯持续闪烁，代表此时电量低于 20%，请及时充电.

电池电量过低时（低于 2.7V）电筒会自动关闭。

充电提示

红灯= 充电

绿灯= 充满

SR12 包装内提供一根充电线，请使用功率为 5V/2A (max)的充电器插

头为其充电。

如遇到任何问题，请与您的经销商联系



Le SR12 est un projecteur puissant qui peut atteindre jusqu'à

396 m, avec un Mode étape et un Mode rampe.

Tableau ANSI/NEMA FL1

Modes
Clair
de
lune

ECO Faible Moyen Haut Turbo Strobe

Sortie 1lm 10lm 100lm 350 lm
800-720

lm
1450-720

lm
1450lm

Distance du
faisceau

8m 33m 103m 185m 279m 396m -

Temps
d'exécution

480h 120h 15h 5h10min
5min-1h
55min

1,5min-1,5
h

-

Intensité
maximale

15cd 275cd 2675cd 8525cd 19500cd 39250cd -

RÉSISTANCE
AUX CHOCS

1m / 3.28ft

RÉSISTANCE
À L'EAU

IP68 (pas pour la plongée)

NOTE

Les paramètres mentionnés ci-dessus sont basés sur des tests effectués dans
des conditions de laboratoire (température : 25°C), en utilisant une batterie

lithium-ion 18650 d'une capacité de 3000mAh. Des variations de température,
de batterie et de facteurs environnementaux peuvent affecter les résultats des

tests.

Spécifications
 Émetteur : 1 diode électroluminescente de haute puissance

 Conducteur : conducteur régulé

 Option de batterie : 1×18650 batterie

 Tension de fonctionnement : 3,0V-4,2V

 Mode de fonctionnement : interrupteur latéral

 Chargement par USB Type-C



 Matériau : Alliage d'aluminium AL6061-T6

 Résistance à l'eau : Résistance à l'eau IP68

 Taille : 25mm*112.5mm

 Poids : 65g (sans batterie)

 Protection contre l'inversion de polarité en cas d'installation

incorrecte de la batterie.

Le système de protection de la température s'active automatiquement si

la température dépasse 55°C. Ce système réduit le courant de sortie

pour maintenir une température extérieure optimale. Ce système réduit

le courant de sortie pour maintenir une température extérieure optimale,

garantissant ainsi une meilleure expérience d'utilisation.

Fonctionnement général



Remarque : Si vous appuyez longuement sur Off (lorsque verrouillé),

vous pouvez obtenir le mode clair de lune, mais il s'éteindra lorsque

vous relâcherez le bouton. Si vous appuyez à nouveau longuement dans

un délai de 1,5 seconde, la luminosité sera réglée dans la direction

opposée. Si vous ajustez à nouveau la luminosité après 1,5 seconde, la

direction restera la même. Lorsque la luminosité atteint son maximum,

elle clignote une fois pour indiquer que la luminosité maximale a été

atteinte.

Indicateur de niveau de batterie
Après avoir allumé le SR12, l'indicateur affiche la tension pendant 3

secondes.

Vert Constant On = 85%-100%

Flash vert = 85%-50%

Rouge constant = 25%-50%

Flash rouge = 1%-25%

Remarque : lorsque la lampe de poche est allumée, l'indicateur rouge

continue de clignoter lorsque la batterie restante est inférieure à 20 %.

La lampe de poche s'éteint automatiquement lorsque la tension de la

batterie est inférieure à 2,7 V.

Indicateur lumineux lors du chargement
Rouge = Chargement

Vert = Chargement complet



Le SR12 est équipé d’un port de charge USB Type-C pour un chargement

pratique. Connectez-le avec le câble de charge fourni et utilisez un

adaptateur secteur USB (non inclus) avec une sortie de 5 V/2 A (max)

Contact
Veuillez nous contacter pour un remboursement ou un remplacement si

votre lampe de poche présente un problème pendant la période de

garantie.

Sofirn Limited :

Tél : +86-755-23440047 Fax : +86-755-23440141

Web : www.sofirnlight.com www.sofirn.cn sofirn.aliexpress.com

E-mail : us@sofirnlight.com / eu@sofirnlight.com /

service@sofirnlight.com / wholesale@sofirn.cn

yx003@sofirn.cn

N'hésitez pas à nous contacter si vous avez des questions.

Si votre produit est défectueux, veuillez nous contacter pour un

remplacement dans les délais suivants période de garantie.

http://www.sofirnlight.com
http://www.sofirn.cn
mailto:us@sofirnlight.com
mailto:eu@sofirnlight.com
mailto:service@sofirnlight.com
mailto:wholesale@sofirn.cn
mailto:yx003@sofirn.cn


Die SR12 ist eine leistungsstarke Taschenlampe mit einer

Reichweite von bis zu 396 m und verfügt sowohl über Stufen-

als auch Rampingmodus.

ANSI/NEMA FL1-Diagramm

Modi
Mondli
cht

Eco Niedrig Medium Hoch Turbo
Strobos
kop

Helligkeit 1 lm 10 lm 100 lm 350 lm
800-720

lm
1450-720

lm
1450 lm

Leuchtweit
e

8 m 33 m 103 m 185 m 279 m 396 m -

Laufzeit 480 h 120 h 15 h
5 h 10
min

5 min –

1 h 55
min

1,5 min –

1,5 h
-

Spitzeninte
nsität

15 cd 275 cd 2675 cd 8525 cd
19500
cd

39250 cd -

AUFPRALLS
CHUTZ

1 m / 3,28 Fuß

WASSERDIC
HTIGKEIT

IP 68 ( nicht zum Tauchen )

ANMERKUN
G

Die oben genannten Parameter basieren auf Tests, die unter
Laborbedingungen (Temperatur: 25 °C) mit einem 18650 Lithium-Ionen-Akku
mit einer Kapazität von 3000 mAh durchgeführt wurden. Abweichungen bei

Temperatur, Akku und Umgebungsfaktoren können die Testergebnisse
beeinflussen.

Technische Daten
 Emitter: 1 Hochleistungs-Thrower- LED

 Treiber: regulierter Treiber

 Batterie: 1 ×18650 Akku

 Betriebsspannung: 3,0 V – 4,2 V.



 Bedienung: Seitenschalter

 Aufladen über USB Typ C

 Material: AL6061-T6 Aluminiumlegierung

 Wasserbeständigkeit: wasserdicht gemäß IP68

 Größe: 25 mm * 112,5 mm

 Gewicht: 65 g (ohne Batterie)

 Verpolschutz bei unsachgemäßem Einlegen der Batterie.

Das Temperaturschutzsystem wird automatisch aktiviert, sobald die

Temperatur 55°C überschreitet. Dieses System reduziert den

Ausgangsstrom, um eine optimale Gehäusetemperatur

aufrechtzuerhalten und so ein besseres Nutzungserlebnis zu

gewährleisten.

Bedienung



Hinweis: Durch langes Drücken im ausgeschalteten Zustand (wenn

gesperrt) können Sie den Mondlichtmodus aktivieren, der sich jedoch

ausschaltet, sobald Sie die Taste loslassen. Durch langes Drücken wird

die Helligkeit eingestellt. Wenn Sie innerhalb von 1,5 Sekunden erneut

lange drücken, wird die Helligkeit in die entgegengesetzte Richtung

verstellt. Wenn Sie die Helligkeit nach 1,5 Sekunden erneut verstellen,

ändert sich die Richtung nicht. Wenn die Helligkeit das Maximum

erreicht, blinkt die Lampe einmal, um anzuzeigen, dass die

höchstmögliche Helligkeit erreicht wurde.

Batteriestandsanzeige
Nach dem Einschalten der SR12 zeigt die Anzeige 3 Sekunden lang die

aktuelle Batteriespannung an.

Grün dauerhaft leuchtend = 85%-100%

Grün blinkend = 50%-85%

Rot dauerhaft leuchtend = 25%-50%

Rot blinkend = 1%-25%

Hinweis: Wenn die Taschenlampe eingeschaltet ist blinkt die rote

Anzeige weiter falls die verbleibende Batterieladung weniger als 20%

beträgt. Die Taschenlampe schaltet sich automatisch aus sobald die

Batteriespannung weniger als 2,7 V beträgt.

Leuchtanzeige beim Laden
Rot = Laden

Grün = Vollständig aufgeladen

Die SR12 besitzt einen USB-Ladeanschluss vom Typ C zum bequemen



Aufladen. Bitte schließen Sie die Lampe mit dem mitgelieferten

Ladekabel an und verwenden Sie ein USB-Netzteil (nicht im Lieferumfang

enthalten) mit 5 V/2 A (max.) Ausgang.

Kontakt
Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns für eine Rückerstattung oder Ersatz, falls

innerhalb der

Garantiezeit bei Ihrer Taschenlampe ein Fehler auftreten sollte.

Sofirn Limited:

Tel: +86-755-23440047 Fax: +86-755-23440141

Internet: www.sofirnlight.com www.sofirn.cn sofirn.aliexpress.com

E- Mail: us@sofirnlight.com eu@sofirnlight.com

service@sofirnlight.com wholesale@sofirn.cn

yx003@sofirn.cn

Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns, wenn Sie Fragen haben.

Wenn Ihr Produkt defekt sein sollte, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte für

einen Ersatz innerhalb des

Garantiezeitraums.

http://www.sofirnlight.com
http://www.sofirn.cn
mailto:us@sofirnlight.com
mailto:eu@sofirnlight.com
mailto:service@sofirnlight.com
mailto:wholesale@sofirn.cn
mailto:yx003@sofirn.cn


L'SR12 è un potente proiettore che può raggiungere i 396 m,

con modalità a gradini e a rampa.

Tabella ANSI/NEMA FL1

Modalità
Chiaro
di luna

ECO Basso Medio Alto Turbo Strobo

Uscita 1lm 10lm 100lm 350lm
800-720

lm
1450-720

lm
1450lm

Distanza del
fascio

8m 33m 103m 185m 279m 396m -

Tempo di
esecuzione

480h 120h 15h 5h10min
5min-1h
55min

1,5min-1,5
h

-

Intensità di
picco

15cd 275cd 2675cd 8525cd 19500cd 39250cd -

RESISTENZA
AGLI URTI

1m / 3,28ft

RESISTENZA
ALL'ACQUA

IP68 (non per immersioni)

NOTA

I parametri sopra indicati si basano su test condotti in condizioni di laboratorio
(temperatura: 25°C), utilizzando una batteria 18650 agli ioni di litio con una
capacità di 3000mAh. Variazioni di temperatura, batteria e fattori ambientali

possono influenzare i risultati dei test.

Specifiche tecniche
 Emettitore: 1 LED ad alta potenza

 Driver: Driver regolato

 Batteria: 1×18650 batteria

 Tensione di lavoro: 3,0V-4,2V

 Modalità di funzionamento: interruttore laterale

 Ricarica USB Tipo-C

 Materiale: Lega di alluminio AL6061-T6



 Resistenza all'acqua: Impermeabile IP68

 Dimensioni: 25 mm*112,5 mm

 Peso: 65 g (senza batteria)

 Protezione dall'inversione di polarità in caso di installazione

impropria della batteria.

Il sistema di protezione della temperatura si attiva automaticamente se

la temperatura supera i 55°C. Questo sistema riduce la corrente di uscita

per mantenere una temperatura esterna ottimale, garantendo una

migliore esperienza di utilizzo.

Funzionamento generale



Nota: premendo a lungo da spento (quando bloccato), è possibile

ottenere la modalità chiaro di luna e si spegnerà quando rilascerete il

pulsante. Premere a lungo per regolare la luminosità. Se si preme a

lungo di nuovo entro 1,5 secondi, regolerà la luminosità nella direzione

opposta. Se si regola di nuovo la luminosità dopo 1,5 secondi, la

direzione rimarrà la stessa. Quando la luminosità raggiunge il massimo,

lampeggerà una volta per indicare che è stata raggiunta la luminosità più

alta.

Indicatore del livello della batteria
Dopo l'accensione della SR12, l'indicatore visualizza la tensione per 3

secondi.

Verde costante = 85%-100%

Flash verde = 50%-85%

Rosso costante = 25%-50%

Flash rosso = 1%-25%

Nota: quando la torcia è accesa, l'indicatore rosso continua a

lampeggiare quando la capacità residua è inferiore al 20%. La torcia si

spegne automaticamente quando la tensione della batteria è inferiore a

2,7V.

Indicatore luminoso durante la carica
Rosso = in carica

Verde = completamente carica

SR12 è dotata di una porta USB di tipo C per una comoda ricarica.

Collegarlo con il cavo di ricarica in dotazione e utilizzare un adattatore di



alimentazione USB (non incluso) con uscita di 5V/2A (max).

Contatto
Se la torcia presenta un problema durante il periodo di garanzia,

contattateci per un rimborso o una sostituzione.

Sofirn Limited:

Tel: +86-755-23440047 Fax: +86-755-23440141

Web: www.sofirnlight.com www.sofirn.cn sofirn.aliexpress.com

E-mail: us@sofirnlight.com eu@sofirnlight.com

service@sofirnlight.com wholesale@sofirn.cn

yx003@sofirn.cn

Per qualsiasi domanda, contattateci.

Se il prodotto è difettoso, si prega di contattarci per la sostituzione

entro periodo di garanzia.

http://www.sofirnlight.com
http://www.sofirn.cn
mailto:us@sofirnlight.com
mailto:eu@sofirnlight.com
mailto:service@sofirnlight.com
mailto:wholesale@sofirn.cn
mailto:yx003@sofirn.cn


El SR12 es un potente foco que puede alcanzar hasta 396 m,

con Ajuste Continuo (SMOOTH RAMPING) y Ajuste Escalonado

(STEPPED RAMPING).

Cuadro de Normas ANSI/NEMA FL1

Modos
Luz de
luna

ECO Bajo Medio Alto Turbo
Intermit
ente

Flujo
luminoso

1lm 10lm 100 lm 350 lm
800-720

lm
1450-720

lm
1450 lm

Distancia
del haz de

luz
8m 33m 103m 185m 279m 396m -

Duración 480h 120h 15h 5h10min
5min-1h
55min

1,5min-1,5
h

-

Intensidad
luminosa
máxima

15cd 275cd 2675cd 8525cd 19500cd 39250cd -

RESISTENCI
A CAÍDAS

1 m / 3,28 pies

RESISTENCI
A AL AGUA

IP68 (no apto para el buceo)

NOTA

Los parámetros mencionados se basan en pruebas realizadas en condiciones
de laboratorio (temperatura: 25°C), utilizando una batería de iones de litio
18650 con una capacidad de 3000mAh. Las variaciones en la temperatura, la
batería y los factores ambientales pueden afectar a los resultados de las

pruebas.

Especificaciones
 Emisor: 1 LED de alta potencia

 Conductor: conductor regulado

 Opción de batería: 1 batería 18650

 Voltaje de funcionamiento: 3,0V-4,2V



 Modo de funcionamiento: interruptor lateral

 Carga USB Tipo-C

 Material: Aleación de aluminio AL6061-T6

 Resistencia al agua: IP68 impermeable

 Tamaño: 25 mm*112,5 mm

 Peso: 65 g (sin batería)

 Protección contra polaridad inversa, que puede ser causada por una

instalación incorrecta de la batería.

El sistema de protección térmica se activa automáticamente si la

temperatura supera los 55°C. Este sistema reduce la salida de corriente

para mantener una temperatura exterior óptima, garantizando una

mejor experiencia de uso.

Funcionamiento general



Nota: una pulsación larga desde apagado (cuando está bloqueado),

active el modo Luz de Luna, pero se desactiva cuando sueltas el botón y

te permite ajustar el brillo. Si vuelves a hacer una pulsación larga antes

de 1.5 segundos, ajusta el brillo máximo, y parpadeará una vez para

indicarte que se alcanzó el nivel de brillo máximo.

Indicador de nivel de batería
Tras encender la SR12, el indicador mostrará el voltaje durante 3

segundos.

Verde encendido constante = 85%-100%

Verde parpadendo = 50%-85%

Rojo encendido constante =25%-50%

Rojo parpadeando = 1%-25%

Nota: Cuando la linterna está encendida, el indicador rojo seguirá

parpadeando cuando la batería restante sea inferior al 20%. La linterna

se apaga automáticamente cuando el voltaje de la batería es inferior a

2,7 V.

Indicador luminoso de carga
Rojo = Cargando

Verde = Totalmente cargado

La SR12 viene con un puerto de carga USB tipo C para una carga cómoda.

Conéctalo con el cable de carga incluido y utiliza un adaptador de

corriente USB (no incluido) con salida de 5 V/2 A (máx.).

Póngase en contacto con

Comunícate con nosotros para obtener un reembolso o reemplazo,



si tu linterna tiene un problema dentro del período de garantía.

Sofirn Limited:

Teléfono: +86-755-23440047 Fax: +86-755-23440141

Web: www.sofirnlight.com www.sofirn.cn sofirn.aliexpress.com

Correo electrónico: us@sofirnlight.com

eu@sofirnlight.com

service@sofirnlight.com wholesale@sofirn.cn

yx003@sofirn.cn

Por favor, ponte en contacto con nosotros si tienes alguna duda.

Si tu producto está defectuoso, ponte en contacto con nosotros

para obtener un reemplazo dentro del período de garantía.

http://www.sofirnlight.com
http://www.sofirn.cn
mailto:us@sofirnlight.com
mailto:eu@sofirnlight.com
mailto:service@sofirnlight.com
mailto:wholesale@sofirn.cn
mailto:yx003@sofirn.cn


SR12 は、ステップモード（段階的な調光）とランプモード（滑ら

かな連続調光）の両方を備え、最大 396 m まで照射できる強

力なスポットライトです。

ANSI/NEMA FL1 チャート

モード 月光 エコ 低 中 高 ターボ
ストロ

ボ

光出

力
1lm 10lm 100lm 350lm 800-720lm 1450-720lm 1450lm

照射

距離
8m 33m 103m 185m 279m 396m -

ランタ

イム
480h 120h 15h 5h10min 5min-1h55min 1.5min-1.5h -

集光

強度
15cd 275cd 2675cd 8525cd 19500cd 39250cd -

耐衝

撃性
1m / 3.28ft

防水

性
IP68 (ダイビング用ではありません)

NOTE

上記のパラメータは、3000mAh の 18650 リチウムイオンバッテリーを使

用して、室温: 25℃で実施されたテストに基づいています。温度、バッテリ

ー、環境要因の変化により、テスト結果が影響を受ける場合があります。

仕様
発光素子： 高出力の遠距離照射向け LED ×1

 ドライバー： 安定化ドライバー

バッテリー： 18650 バッテリー ×1

動作電圧： 3.0V-4.2V

 モード操作： サイド スイッチ

 USB タイプ C 充電

本体素材： AL6061-T6 アルミニウム合金



耐水性： IP68 防水

サイズ: 25mm*112.5mm

重量: 65g(電池を含まない)

電池の逆方向挿入に対する保護

過熱保護システムは、温度が 55°C を超えると自動的に作動します。

このシステムは出力電流を調整し最適な動作温度を維持し、より快適

な使用感を実現します。

操作方法

Note: オフ (ロック時) から長押しすると、月光モードになりますが、ボ

タンを放すとオフになります。



非ロック時、長押しすると明るさを調整できます。1.5 秒以内にもう一度

長押しすると、反対方向に明るさを調整します。1.5 秒経過したら、もう

一度長押ししても、明るさの増減方向は同じままです。明るさが最大に

達すると、明るさ最大に達したことを示すために 1 回点滅します。

バッテリー残量表示
SR12 の電源をオンにすると、バッテリー残量が 3 秒間電圧が表示さ

れます。

緑点灯 = 85%-100%

緑点滅 = 50%-85%

赤点灯 = 25%-50%

赤点滅 = 1%-25%

ご注意: 懐中電灯がオンのとき、バッテリー残量が 20% 未満になると

赤いインジケーターが点滅し続けます。バッテリー電圧が 2.7V 未満に

なると、懐中電灯は自動的にオフになります。

充電時の表示

赤 = 充電中

緑 = 満充電

SR12 には充電用の USB タイプ C 充電ポートが付いています。付属

の充電ケーブルで 5V/2A (最大) 出力の USB 電源アダプター (付属

していません) に接続してください。

お問い合わせ

保証期間内に懐中電灯に問題がある場合は、返金または交換につい

てお問い合わせください。



Sofirn Limited:

Tel: +86-755-23440047 Fax: +86-755-23440141

Web: www.sofirnlight.com www.sofirn.cn sofirn.aliexpress.com

E-mail: us@sofirnlight.com eu@sofirnlight.com

service@sofirnlight.com wholesale@sofirn.cn

yx003@sofirn.cn

ご不明な点がございましたら、お問い合わせください。

製品に製造上の欠陥がある場合は、保証期間内に交換のためにご連

絡ください。

http://www.sofirnlight.com/
http://www.sofirn.cn/
mailto:us@sofirnlight.com
mailto:eu@sofirnlight.com
mailto:service@sofirnlight.com
mailto:wholesale@sofirn.cn
mailto:yx003@sofirn.cn


SR12 - мощный фонарик с дальним светом, и может

достигать 396 м, с режимами как ступенчатого, так и

плавного.

ANSI/NEMA FL1 Chart

Режимы
Мунла
йт

ECO Низкий
Средни

й
Высоки

й
Турбо Строб

Output 1lm 10lm 100lm 350lm
800-720

lm
1450-720

lm
1450lm

Дальность
луча

8m 33m 103m 185m 279m 396m -

Время
работы

480h 120h 15h 5h10min
5min-1h
55min

1.5min-1.5
h

-

Пиковая сила
света луча

15cd 275cd 2675cd 8525cd 19500cd 39250cd -

Ударопро

чность
1m / 3.28ft

Степень
пылевлагоза

щиты
IP68 (не для дайвинга)

ПРИМЕЧАН
ИЕ

Указанные выше параметры основаны на тестах, проведенных в
лабораторных условиях (температура: 25°C) с использованием

литий-ионного аккумулятора 18650 емкостью 3000 мАч. Изменения
температуры, аккумулятора и факторов окружающей среды могут

повлиять на результаты теста.

Технические характеристики
 Светодиод: 1 мощный хороший светодиодный метатель

 Драйвер: регулируемый драйвер

 Вариант аккумулятора: 1×18650 аккумулятор



 Рабочее напряжение: 3.0V-4.2V

 Тип переключателя: боковой переключатель

 Зарядка: USB Type-C

 Материал: алюминиевый сплав AL6061-T6

 Степень пылевлагозащиты: IP68

 Размер: 25mm*112.5mm

 Вес: 65g(без аккумклятора)

 Защита от обратной полярности при неправильной

установке аккумулятора.

Система температурной защиты активируется автоматически, если

температура превышает 55°C. Эта система снижает выходной ток

для поддержания оптимальной внешней температуры, обеспечивая

лучший опыт использования.

Общая эксплуатация



Примечание: Длительное нажатие от OFF (когда блокировка), вы

можете включить режим мунлайта, но он выключиется когда вы

отпустите кнопку. Длительное нажатие позволяет отрегулировать

яркость. Если вы снова продолжите нажимать в течение 1,5 сек

унд, яркость будет изменена в противоположном направлении. Е

сли вы снова отрегулируйте яркость через 1,5 секунды, направле

ние останется прежним. Когда яркость достигнет максимума, инд

икатор мигнет один раз, указывая на то, что достигнута максима

льная яркость.

Индикатор уровня заряда аккумулятора

После включения SR12, индикатор будет показывать рабочее

напряжение в течение 3 секунды.

Зеленый постоянно включен = 85%-100%

Зеленый мигает = 50%-85%

Красный постоянно включен = 25%-50%

Красный мигает = 1%-25%

Примечание: Когда фонарик включен, красный индикатор будет

мигать, если заряд аккумулятор составляет менее 20%. Фонарик

автоматически выключается, когда напряжение аккумулятора

становится ниже 2,7 В.



Световой индикатор при зарядке
Красный = при зарядке

зелёный = При полной зарядке

SR12 оснащен портом USB Type-C для удобной зарядки. П

одключите его с помощью прилагаемого зарядного каб

еля и используйте адаптер питания USB (не входит в ко

мплект) с выходным напряжением 5 В/2 А (макс.).

Контакты

Пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нами для возврата денег или

замены, если у вашего фонаря проблемы в течение гар

антийного срока.

Sofirn Limited:

Tel: +86-755-23440047 Fax: +86-755-23440141

Web: www.sofirnlight.com www.sofirn.cn sofirn.aliexpress.com

E-mail: us@sofirnlight.com eu@sofirnlight.com

service@sofirnlight.com wholesale@sofirn.cn

yx003@sofirn.cn

Please contact us if you have any questions.

If your product is defective please contact us for replacement within

warranty period.
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